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Start at Jamestown H.S. Parking lot

Mileage  Turn Road Name & Number Segment
0.0 L Sidewalk next to Eagle Way 0.2
0.2 L Bike Trall 0.4
0.6 L Virginia Capital Bike Trail 1.9
2.7 R Jamestown Rd — Rt. 31 to Ferry 0.9
3.4 Cross James River on Ferry 0.0
3.4 S Exit Ferry, continue straight on Rt. 31 4.0
7.4 S Straight at stop light in Town of Surry 0.7
8.1 L Old Burrough Rd (Rt. 626) 3.8
11.9 L Golden Hill Rd (Rt 616) 0.0
11.9 R Beechland Rd (Rt 626) 6.0
17.9 R Burwells Bay Rd (Rt 621) 0.1
18.0 L Mill Swamp Rd (Rt 626) 7.9
25.9 L Grace St. (in Smithfield) 0.3
26.2 S Thomas St. 0.1
26.3 R Church St. to Smithfield Station for lunch 0.6
26.9 R After lunch return on Church St. 0.6
27.5 L Thomas St. 0.1
27.6 S Grace St. 0.3
27.9 R Cary St. (Rt. 626) 5.4
33.3 R Moonlight Rd (Rt 627) 5.9
39.2 S Cross Rt 10 onto Mantura Rd (Rt. 627) 1.2
40.4 L Burnt Mill Rd (Rt 628) 1.5
41.9 L Bacons Castle Trail (Rt 617) 1.1
43.0 R Colonial Trail (Rt. 10) 0.8
43.8 R Highgate Rd (Rt 634) 1.1
44,9 R Chippoakes Farm Rd (Rt 633) 0.3
45.2 L Alliance Rd (Rt 634) 2.1
47.3 R Poplar Lawn Rd (Rt 637) 0.9
48.2 R Cobham Wharf Rd (Rt 636) 0.8
49.0 L Pleasant Point Rd (Rt 637) 1.5
50.5 R Rolfe Hwy (Rt 31) to Ferry, cross river 0.4
50.9 S Exit Ferry, continue straight on Rt. 31 0.9
51.8 L Virginia Capital Bike Trail 1.9
53.7 R Bike Trail to High School 0.4
54.1 R Sidewalk next to Eagle Way 0.2
54.3 R Parking lot
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